[image: image1.png]


HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2012 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Anita Reina, Esq., Deputy Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman

Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 12ZHE-80009
	Project# 1009101
	MARIA C. OCAMPO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 16, WAGGOMAN & DENNISON ADDN zoned R-1, located at 321 GENERAL SOMERVELL ST NE (K-20)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	11ZHE-80300
	Project# 1009071
	KEVIN NOEL request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 54 (11.D.4): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 3' maximum wall height allowance for an existing 5' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20A, Block(s) A, LUKE zoned RA-2, located at 3544 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (F-13)

	3. 
	11ZHE-80290
	Project# 1009060
	DANIEL P. MARTINEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2) and 14-16-2-9(A)(1) Ref.: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 23, EMIL MANN ADDN zoned R-5, located at 628 ESPANOLA ST SE (L-19)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	4. 
	12ZHE-80011
	Project# 1009103
	FAMILY DOLLAR STORES (FRED ARFMAN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-1(A)(21): a VARIANCE of 5 parking spaces to the 38 minimum parking space requirement for a proposed Family Dollar store on all or a portion of Lot(s) A4, UNSER & SAGE MARKETPLACE zoned C-1, located at 99999 SAGE RD SW (M-10)

	5. 
	12ZHE-80015
	Project# 1009106
	GREG LEVENSON (MARK ROHDE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-1(A)(21): a VARIANCE of 6 parking spaces to the 36 minimum parking space requirement for a proposed bank on all or a portion of Tract(s) 349-A, MRGCD #38 zoned SU-2 CLD, located at 120 15TH STREET SW (J-13)

	6. 
	12ZHE-80013
	Project# 1009105
	THOMAS J. LOUCK (J. MATT MYERS, ESQ., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)e: a VARIANCE of 7' 2" to 10' distance separation requirement between an accessory building and a dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 117, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1807 BETTS ST NE (H-21)

	7. 
	12ZHE-80014
	Project# 1009105
	THOMAS J. LOUCK (J. MATT MYERS, ESQ., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)e: a VARIANCE of 1' 3" to the 10' distance separation requirement between an existing accessory building and a dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 117, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1807 BETTS ST NE (H-21)

	8. 
	12ZHE-80010
	Project# 1009102
	MICHAEL SPARKS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, ACADEMY HILLS UNIT 3 zoned R-1, located at 5909 CONCORDIA RD NE (E-20)

	9. 
	12ZHE-80016
	Project# 1009107
	JAN MITCHELL (W. ANTHONY WEGRZYNEK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 3,  LA HACIENDA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3623 CALLE DEL SOL NE (J-17)

	10. 
	12ZHE-80003
	Project# 1009093
	FELICIA MANCINI request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing duplex in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) 39, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS zoned R-1, located at 209 & 209 1/2 BRYN MAWR DR SE (K-16)

	11. 
	12ZHE-80004
	Project# 1009095
	DORA J. VALLES (PAUL VALLES, JR., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two dwelling units in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) 1, VAN CLEAVE ACRES zoned RA-2, located at 1531 VAN CLEAVE RD NW (G-13)

	12. 
	12ZHE-80006
	Project# 1009098
	MARIE MONTOYA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow a non-conforming dwelling unit in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, HARPER ADDN zoned RA-2, located at 317 & 317 1/2 GENE AVE NW (F-14)

	13. 
	12ZHE-80012
	Project# 1009104
	PAUL SHORT & DIANE ROSNAGLE-SHORT (MATT KING, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 25, Block(s) A, LEE ACRES zoned R-1, located at 921 FAIRWAY ROAD NW (E-14)

	14. 
	12ZHE-80017
	Project# 1009108
	FRANCES CARRILLO (HOLLY ARROYO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 97 A.A-1 Sawmill Wells Park SDP and 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 6, ANDERSON ADDN NO. 2  zoned S-R, located at 1318 FORRESTER AVE NW (J-14)

	15. 
	12ZHE-80019
	Project# 1009110
	LORRAINE CANDELARIA (HOLLY ARROYO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 45 A. 1. a.: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing multi-family dwelling in an SU-2 MR zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 2, LEWIS HIGHLAND ADDN # 1 zoned SU-2 MR, located at 619 ARNO ST SE (K-14)

	16. 
	12ZHE-80020
	Project# 1009111
	NANCY IPIOTIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(b)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed second kitchen in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 59, Block(s) 3, HOMESTEAD HILLS zoned R-1, located at 5104 SPINNING WHEEL RD NW (D-11)

	17. 
	12ZHE-80021
	Project# 1009111
	NANCY IPIOTIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-162-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 59, Block(s) 3, HOMESTEAD HILLS zoned R-1, located at 5104 SPINNING WHEEL RD NW (D-11)

	18. 
	12ZHE-80005
	Project# 1009096
	GARCIA’S TENTS (STEVE GARCIA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20) and 14-196-2-18(B)(1) Ref.: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow activities in a tent for more than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) JJ, SOUTHWESTERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY zoned C-3, located at 1200 LOMAS BLVD NE (J-15)

	19. 
	12ZHE-80001
	Project# 1009091
	JESSE BENEDICT (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 2, BELLEHAVEN ADDN zoned R-1, located at 9110 ASPEN AVE NE (J-20)

	20. 
	12ZHE-80002
	Project# 1009092
	JOSE S. RENDON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2) and 14-16-2-14(A)(D) Ref.: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 4' 6" high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 6, LAS LOMITAS UNIT 2A zoned R-D, located at 8230 CALLE ENSUENO NW (H-9)

	21. 
	12ZHE-80018
	Project# 1009109
	MICHAEL NEESE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) 5, PARKLAND HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 609 PARKLAND CIRCLE SE (L-16)

	22. 
	12ZHE-80008
	Project# 1009100
	MATTHEW L. GARCIA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 4' 6" high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, DICKS ACRES zoned R-1, located at 3408 12TH ST NW (G-14)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #23
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEM #23
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	23. 
	11ZHE-80302
	Project# 1009073
	RIO GRANDE MHP, LLC (GUY JACKSON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(9): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing mobile home development on all or a portion of Lot(s) A-1, BEST JOHN zoned C-2, located at 2519 NEW YORK AVE NW (J-12)


